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hereby legalized and made of the same force and effect as though
the same had been done within such three years. T'rovided, that
nothing herein contained shall be construed as affecting any
vested rights or any action or proceeding now pending.

Approved April 16, 1915.

CHAPTER 162—S8. T. No. 505,

An Act fixing the compensation of the custodion of public
documents in the office of the sccretary of state.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota :
Section 1. $1,500 salary for custodian of public documents.
—The yearly salary of the custodian of public documents in the
office of the secretary of state, shall be fifteen hundred (1500)
dollars, per annum.
Sec. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from and
after its passage,

Approved April 16, 19]5

CHADPTER 163—8. F. No, 182,

An Act fizing the selary of the deputy clerk of the supreme
court and authorizing the appointment of an assistant clerk of
the suprenic court and fizing his salary.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. $2,500 salary for deputy clerk of supreme court,
and additional stenographer provided.—The salary of the deputy
clerk of the supreme court shall be two thousand five hundred
dollars ($2,500.00) per annum. The clerk of the supreme colrt
is hereby authorized to appoint an additional assistant in his
office at a salary not to exceed nine hundred dollars ($900.00)
per annum.

Sec. 2, This act shall take effect and be in force from and
after its passage.

Approved April 16, 1915.

CHAPTER 164—S8. F. No. 148,

An Act prohibiting any officer or employee of the depart-
ment of banking from being a stockiiolder, director, officer, trustee,
assignec or employec of any bmﬂ., or fmmu,ml institution or cor-
poration within this state.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota :

Section 1, State bank examiners or employees prohibited
from holding bank stock.—No person who is a bank examiner, or



